Novus Produtos eletrônicos Ltda. RS: (51) 3323-3600 SP: (11) 3675-0366 PR: (41) 372-8476 1/6
Indicator N1500-LC
UNIVERSAL INDICATOR – INSTRUCTIONS V2.1x
1. INTRODUCTION
N1500 is a universal indicator for use with load cells. It accepts a
wide variety of electric signals.  A six-digit LED display shows
measured value and all programming parameters of the instrument.
Configuration can be entirely made through the keyboard, no circuit

All input types are factory adjusted and no further calibration is
required.
TYPE CODE Measurement Range
0 –20mV 20
Linear. Programmable indication from:
–31000 to 31000.
-20 to
20mV -20 20
Linear. Programmable indication from:
–31000 to 31000.
0 - 50mV 0-50
Linear. Programmable indication from:
–31000 to 31000.
0 – 20mV C.20 User-defined linearization.
-20 to
20mV c.-20 User-defined linearization.
0 – 50mV c.50 User-defined linearization.
0-20mA 0-20
Linear. Programmable indication from:
–31000 to 31000.
4-20mA 4-20
Linear. Programmable indication from:
–31000 to 31000.
0-20mA c.0-20 User-defined linearization.
4-20mA c.4-20 User-defined linearization.
Indicador N1500
Novus Produtos Eletrônicos Ltda. RS: (51) 3323-3600 SP: (11) 3675-0366 PR: (41) 372-8476 2/6
Table 1 – Input type codes
4. ALARMS
The indicator has 2 alarm outputs in the basic version and up to 4
alarm outputs can be provided optionally.
Each alarm has a corresponding LED light in the frontal panel that
shows the alarm status.
TYPE PROMPT ACTION
Disabled Off Alarm is inactive
Open sensor
(input Error)
ierr Triggers if the sensor breaks
 Minimum value
(Low)
Lo
SP de alarme
PV
Maximum value
(High)
Ki
SP de alarme
PV
Minimum
differential
(diFferential
Low)
Dif.lo
PV
ALreF + Desvio ALreF
Maximum
differential
(diFferential High)
Dif.ki PV
ALreF + DesvioALreF
Differential out of
range
(differential out)
Dif f
PV
ALreF + Desvio
Desvio Positivo
ALreFALreF - Desvio
Differential within
range
(differential
within)
Dif f
PV
ALreF + Desvio
Desvio Negativo
ALreFALreF - Desvio
Table 2 – Basic alarm functions
4.1. ALARM FUNCTIONS:
The alarms can be set to operate in six different functions: Open
Sensor, Minimum Value, Maximum Value, Minimum Differential,
Maximum Differential or Differential (Band). These functions are
shown in table 2 and described below:
4.1.1. Sensor break
The alarm is triggered whenever the input sensor is badly connected
or broken.
4.1.2. Minimum value
It is activated when the measured value is below the value defined in
the alarm Set point.
4.1.3. Maximum value
It is activated when the measured values are above the value defined
in the alarm Set point.
4.1.4. Differential (or Band) out of range
For this type of alarm, two parameters must be defined: Reference
value for differential alarm (ALrEF) and Alarm differential set point